
1/1

AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN 
THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS SERVICES

AND AYA HEALTHCARE INC

THIS AMENDMENT to is made and entered into by and between the State of Ohio, Department of 

Aya Healthcare Inc, located at 5930 Cornerstone Court West, Ste 300, San Diego, CA 92121 

WHEREAS, The Parties entered into an Agreement dated May 20, 2022 titled 
Aya Healthcare Inc. , and all subsequent 

amendments, are incorporated into this document as Attachment A Original Contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the mutual covenants and the agreements herein 
stated and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby 
acknowledged, the Parties agree to the following:

1. The Contract is amended to increase the maximum value of this contract not to exceed
$350,000.00.

2. This Amendment does not alter any other terms, conditions, or provisions of Attachment A and
as such all other such terms, conditions, and provisions from Attachment A remain in effect.

The Parties hereby execute this Amendment, legally binding themselves to its stated performance.  

STATE OF OHIO AYA HEALTHCARE, INC
DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS SERVICES

By: ____________________________________ By: ___________________________________

Title: Title: __________________________________

Date: __________________________________ Date: __________________________________

Peter Kaufman, EVP, Enterprise Services

2/14/2023


























































